Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Hospital Corporation of China Limited 弘和仁愛醫療集團有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 3869)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Hospital Corporation of China Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Suite 10, 70/F, Two International Finance Centre, No. 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong with effect from May 15, 2020.

By order of the Board Hospital Corporation of China Limited Shan Guoxin Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Beijing, China, May 15, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are Mr. SHAN Guoxin and Mr. LU Wenzuo being the executive directors; Mr. ZHAO John Huan, Mr. LI Peng, Ms. LIU Lu and Ms. WANG Nan being the non-executive directors; Mr. DANG Jinxue, Mr. SHI Luwen and Mr. ZHOU Xiangliang being the independent non-executive directors.